RightFax

1.9

09-27-2007



103448482

Fax Server

Form P1'0-1595 (Rev. 07/05) CMB No. 0561-0027 (e)co. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Peters and Tradement Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
12/12/06 PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Petant and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)				
Yacmur, LLC	Name: Pauto, LLC				
	Internal Address: Unk 5				
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(les) strached? Yes No	3				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(\$): Execution Date(\$):	Street Address: 40 Cyana Drive				
Assignment Marger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tequesta				
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL				
Government Interest Assignment	Country up				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:33489				
4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) stitsched? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(a) 6,832,988 sched? Yes PNo.				
6. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd.	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Polm Beach Gerderus	5. Payment Information				
State: FL ZIP:83410	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: <u>861 625 5375</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0439				
Fex Number: 661 625 6572					
Email Address: paimbasth@mspaffold.com	Authorized User Name McHele & Stayln, P.A.				
8. Signature:	17-12-12/-				
Signeture	Date				
Michael A. Sigvin	Tatel number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, strachments, and documents:				

Decembers to be resorted (implicing cover exect) should be faxed in (671) 273-0540, or maked ha: Neil Stop Acelembert Reports in Bervices. Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1481, Alexandria, V.A. 22515-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0326

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNOR:	Yacmur, LLC			
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Corporation		
	Address:	1016 Clemons Street, #201		
	City:	Jupiter	State/Zip:	FL 33477
ASSIGNEE:	Paubo, LLC			
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Corporation		
	Address:	400 Cyprus Drive, Unit 5		
	City:	Tequesta	State/Zip:	FL 33469
TITLE OF INV	ENTION:_ L	LTRASONIC CANN	ULA SYSTEM_	
U.S. PATENT	NO.: <u>6</u>	832,988	U.S. REG. DATE:	12/21/2004

The Assignee/Assignor is the present assignee of the above invention by an Assignment recorded under REEL/FRAME 012443/0099 for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignee/Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignee/Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the letters patent therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignee/Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignee/Assignor.

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Polm Reach

Before me this 27 day of NOU 200 6, personally appeared County of the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary share:

MYCOMMISSION & DD178973 EXPRES

Month 2, 2007

BONDED THE UTION FAIR PRESERVICE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 12/12/2006